
WRAC LUPC Membership/Representatives (as of Jan. 2024) 
 
 
Bel Air-Beverly Crest NC 

• Steve Twining, primary 
belaircpa90077@gmail.com 

• Travis Longcore, alternate 
tlongcore@babcnc.org 

 

Palms NC 
• Kay Hartman, primary 

kay.hartman@palmsnc.la 
• Szi Kiat Lee, alternate  

sziklee@gmail.com 

Brentwood CC 
• Larry Watts, primary 

lwatts@seyfarth.com 
• Carolyn Jordan, alternate 

cjordan@glaserweil.com 
 

South Robertson NC 
• Primary vacant 
• Alternate vacant 

 

Del Rey NC 
• Pooja Bhagat, primary 

pooja@pbhagat.com 
• Tim Jacobson, Alternate 

jacobsont@theljc.com 
 

Venice NC 
• Michael Jensen, primary 

michael.jensen@venicenc.org 
• Alternate vacant 

Mar Vista CC 
• Kevin Wheeler, primary  

kevin.wheeler@marvista.org 
• Charlene Samiley, alternate 

charlene.marvista@gmail.com 
             or charqs@yahoo.com 
 

West LA-Sawtelle NC 
• Cesar Aranguri, primary 

cesar.aranguri@gmail.com 
• Monica Mejia-Lambert, alternate 

monica@westlasawtelle.org 
 

NC Westchester-Playa 
• Stephen Donell, primary 

steve.donell@fedreceiver.com 
• Alternate vacant 

 

Westside NC 
• Barbara Broide, primary 

wncluc@gmail.com 
• Alternate vacant 

 

North Westwood NC 
• Eric Coestad, primary 

ericnwwnc@gmail.com 
• Marcello Robinson, alternate 

marcelloNCLA@gmail.com 
 

Westwood CC 
• Steve Sann, primary 

stevesann2001@yahoo.com 
• Alternate vacant 

Pacific Palisades CC 
• Maryam Zar, primary 

president@pacpalicc.org 
• Joanna Spak, alternate 

jlspak@yahoo.com 
 

Westwood NC 
• Connie Boukidis, primary 

               constanceellen@sbcglobal.net 
• Ann Hayman, alternate 

annchayman@aol.com  

  
 
Chair Maryam Zar (email above) 
Vice-Chair (non-voting) Drew Ruesch:  drewmarvista@gmail.com 
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